] Electrolux

ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD

ABN 51 004 762 341

Issue: 1
Technical Publication N° CE280 Date: 9/07

WEB SITE ADDRESS: www.partnship.com.au
Simpson

ELECTRIC
UPRIGHT COOKER
“H” SERIES

MODEL
62H636W*37

© Copyright 2007 ELECTROLUX HOME PRODUCTS PTY LTD Technical Services



VARIANT CHANGE SUMMARY

37*

Change to EGO elements.

First Built Dates:

62H636W*37 9/07

Page 2 CE280



CONTENTS PAGE Ne°
FIRST BUILT DATES 2
CONTENTS 3
OVEN ASSEMBLY 4-5
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY 6-7
HOB ASSEMBLY 8-9
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY 10-11
OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY 12
DRAWER ASSEMBLY 13
INTERNAL PACK 14
INSTALLATION BAG 15
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM 16
NOTE: In Parts Listings N.I. Not lllustrated

N.P.A.
N.P.N.

No Part Available
Not Used on this Model

Page 3 CE280




0395 002 194.doc
MODEL: 62H636W*37 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6033
OVEN ASSEMBLY

Page 4 CE280



0208 003 452

SEAL OVEN BIOS MK2

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6033 QTY
1 10523 001 040 |FOOT LEVELLING 600UP MK2 BIOS 2
2 10081 009 207 |F/FRONT ENAM 600UP GIO MK2 BIO 1
3 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
4 |0133 002 223 |COUNTER SUPPORT LH U/R BIOS 1
5 0133002 224 |COUNTER SUPPORT RH U/R BIOS 1
6 |0028 025 418 |COVER CLEAN HEAT FULL GALV BIO 1
7 10122 004 537 |[ELEMENT C/HEAT 1800W S/S321 1
8 0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 1
9 10122 004 543 |[ELEMENT G/BOOST 3000W - BIOS 1
10 0028 025 403 |COVER RETAINING LATCH 1
11 |0046 001 024 |LATCH ELEMENT SUPPORT BIOS 1
12 1389 0793 04 |HOLDER LAMP ASSY BIOS 1

N.l. |[LMOO03 LAMP 25W SES E14 300°C CLEAR (PTOFITEM12) | 1
13 0125008 371 |CLIP THERMOSTAT BIOS 1
14 |0125 008 345 |CLIP ELEMENT MOUNT OC98/UC20 4
15 [0395 002 125 |OVEN ENAM EL FRM CONV LMP 1
16 0489 001 147 |BRACE OVEN REAR 600UP 1
17 10374 005198 |INSULATION OVEN BACK BIOS 1
18 0349 001 376 |SHEILD WIRING TERMINAL BIOS 1
19 [0003 012590 |BAR CONNECTOR W/EARTH BIOS 1
20 10374 005197 |[INSULATION OVEN WRAP ELEC BIOS 1

1

2

0589 001 032

BUMPER STOP BLACK OC98

Page 5 CE280




0402 001 097_V1.doc

MODEL.: 62H636W*37 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5380
CHASSIS ASSEMBLY

Page 6 CE280



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5380 QTY
1 0038 006 814 |PANEL SIDE UPRIGHT DPPR 2
2 |0708 001 066 |RIVET POP 3.2X4.8 2
3 10251001 088 |STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC 2
4 |0701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI X
5 0024 010 094 |SLIDE RUNNER 600RC RH 1
6 |0489 001 156 |BRACE LOWER 600 FS 1
7 [NZ72477 AXLE ROLLER 600 2
8 INZ72475 ROLLER BASE 600 UR 2
9 INZ72476 BRACKET ROLLER NZ 2
10 0024 010 093 |SLIDE RUNNER 600RC LH 1
11 0038 008 092 |PANEL WIRE COVER GIO 600UP 1
12 10007 009 281 |PAD LOCATOR HOB LH 600UP 1
13 |0701 009 027 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK X
14 10022 041 136 |PLATE COVER TERM BLK ELEC BIOS 1
15 ]0037 011 523 |TRAY SPILL ENAM 600UP 1
16 |0030 024 219 |BRACKET VENT RETAIN 600UP 1
17 10047003 101 |[VENT EXTRUSION 600UP 1
18 0559 001 071 |DUCT OVEN GRILL GIO 600UP 1
19 0007 009 282 |PAD LOCATOR HOB RH 600UP 1
20 |0038 003 300 |PANEL DECK WARM DRAW 600UP 1
21 |0022 041 149 |PLATE ANTI-TILT, NZ 600 WASH 1

Page 7 CE280



0602 002 730.doc

MODEL:

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5392

62H636W*37

HOB ASSEMBLY

Page 8 CE280



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5392 QTY
1 |0702 007 056 |SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK 4
2 |0030024 218 |BRACKET GUARD WIRE CER 600UP 2
3 [NZ75371 HOTLITE: 3 SER CER HOB 1
4 10701002113 |SCREW #6 X 9.5 PAN PHIL ZC 12
5 |[NZ75361 CLIP SPRING 600 CERAM ELEMENT 12
6 3890827 02 V2 |[ELEM CER 230 D 2200/1000 EGO 1
7 3890700 22 V2 |[ELEM CERAM 165 DIA 1200W EGO 2
8 10602 002729 |HOB S/BACK & GLASS CERAM 600UP 1
9 |0007 009 280 |CAP VENT PAINTED 600UP 1
10 |0701 002134 |SCREW #10 X 3/8 PAN ZC 2
11 |389 0701 22 V2 |[ELEM CERAM 200 DIA 1800W EGO 1

Page 9 CE280



0038 012 185.doc

MODEL: 62H636W*37 EX. VIEW DRAWING 6031
CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY

Page 10 CE280



ITEM |[PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 6031 QTY
1 0160 003 598 |[ENDCAP SW PNL RH AUS 1
2 10534 001 742 |SWITCH MULTI 3 1
3 0541 001931 [ THERMOSTAT OVEN - EGO 1
4 387124700 |CLOCK 3 BTN EASYTIME 3 W/RELAY 1
5 |0534 001 654 |SWITCH INF/HEAT MP-101-EA OC98 2
6 0534001720 |[SWITCH INF/HEAT MDP-110-EA 1
7 |0160 003 597 |[ENDCAP SW PNL LH AUS 1
8 10701 009 033 |SCREW #8 X 8MM HEX/MULTI 6
9 |0038 008 105 |PNL S/B WIRE COVER WHT 600UP 1
10 |0534 001 655 |SWITCH INF/HEAT ISOLATED PILOT 1
11 0609 100 260 [SP KIT LIGHT IND NEON 240V 600 2
12 |0065 009 209 |NUT METRIC M10 X 0.75 4
13 0019 008 117 |KNOB CHEF ELEC WHITE 6
14 0574 001 261 |BUTTON CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 3
15 0150 005 259 |SCREW M4 X 5 PAN #2PH SMALL HD 4
16 0038 012 198 |PANEL CONTROL SCREENED 62H636W 1
17 10600 001 063 |LENS CLOCK DIGITAL 600UP 1

N.l. |0701 002 135 |SCREW #8 X 1/2' HEX/PH CRIMPT 2

Page 11 CE280



0009 001 634.doc
MODEL: 62H636W*37 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5400

OVEN DOOR ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex. 5400 QTY

0050 010 749 HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP
0160 003 601 ENDCAP HANDLE CURVED 600UP
0038 002 662 PANEL OUTER & GLASS 600UP

0271 001 302 |SPACER HANDLE OVEN DOOR 600UP
0702 004 009 |SCREW 3/16 X 12 PAN PH TRILOB GP
0038 001 827 PANEL IN OV DR ASSY 600UP

0701 009 031 |SCREW #8 X 9/16 B/HD S/PT BKOX

AERINNEFENEFE

~NoO|ORAWNEF

Page 12 CE280



0064 001 235.doc

MODEL:

62H636W*37

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5385
DRAWER ASSEMBLY

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5385

QTY

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X 1/2 PAN #2PH TC BK

0038 002 660

PANEL OUTER ENAM ST/DR GIO 600UP

0050 010 749

HANDLE BAR CURVED WHT 600UP

0160 003 602

ENDCAP HANDLE FLAT 600UP

0038 001 822

PANEL INNER DRW GIO 600UP

0030 024 245

BRACKET ST/DR GIO PAINTED

0702 004 013

SCREW 3/16 X 14 PAN PH TRILOB ZP

0702 007 056

SCREW #8 X ¥2 PAN #2PH TC BK

0251 001 088

STOP - SLIDE PLASTIC (46001)

0708 001 066

RIVET POP 3.2 X 4.8

P
RlBlowo~No v~ wne-

0064 001 237

DRAWER STORAGE PAINTED 600UP

RRIBROININNDNRERIELIN

Page 13 CE280



0263 010 514.doc
MODEL: 62H636W*37 EX. VIEW DRAWING 5683
INTERNAL PACK

ITEM |PART N° DESCRIPTION Ex 5683 QTY
1 |0327 001194 |RACK SHELF OV FRM RUN ELE BIOS 2
2 |0327 001 203 |RACK FRAME G/DISH WIRE BIOS 1
3 |0036 001 105 |DISH GRILL/BAKING ENAM BIOS 1
4 ]0327 001 200 |RACK INSERT GRILL DISH BIOS 1
N.l. [0037 004 044 |TRAY SCONE NZ600 ENAM BIOS 1
N.I. |ACC018 CERASEAL GLASS CT PROTECTOR X
N.I. |ACCO019 CLEANER CERAMIC COOKTOP 250ML X
N.I. |ACCO014 SCRAPER CERAMIC GLASS X

Page 14 CE280



0564 001 384.doc

MODEL:

62H636W*37

EX. VIEW DRAWING 5372
INSTALLATION BAG

ITEM

PART N°

DESCRIPTION Ex. 5372

QTY

H

0701 009 027

SCREW #8 X 1/2 MUSH #2PH AB BK

N

0030 024 158

BRACKET STABILITY BOLT 540

|

0116 001 002

BOLT STABILISING 540 UPRIGHTS

Page 15 CE280



J2E0vE0 N23 212-E-5S0

CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
0165-003-212

62H636W*37

MODEL:

EE 11T ISAVTD
= . . . $3INH SWIMIM J00E STH/SY RIWIC 0 LY S5vd]l 0300008 W3IZG SWH 3OHWH 3]
20 m_.__.__xqw._m.n_z_...p_ .__.m_zzm_____.w_uum_a QIHLEYI 33 LSAW IDKYH ZIHL OHINDYM NEE SININIT13 ML A EadeDsay Buiig T8I ISONLY 3L WOH FHALTION A
3 338 d J3NH QIEAYD LTEVEOHd S0 L0 “MOILYTTIWLSN] LY MG S1 ONIJYIH F2NVAISI53@ JML 41
A - HWINIW DNI LYY 3,80 40 318%D TIMNLIYINNYR HILAY LBTL IDNYLSISIH NDILYINEN) IHL O3S5vd SYH L2NJ0Ed EINL
ANOFE HIONWA HIIM O3LJ3NNQD 38 LSNH JONYH SIHL 1310k 35¥31d BOLIFENI ROILYITVLSNI
M52 maQZZ moog mocRl
LHBIT ANIMAT] Ik ERE] LNINITI
NIAD Rlk bl 12008 LIVIHNYITD

LY VdiH AUNIdiH _
L

el

e

ALdFH
Lad L4

£

-
—
=

M La37 g4 Li37
3 % o
_ - il o oz
mu .@ = N m.__m B _Aw mn S ﬂVWv_”— ﬂvwv/v Q%
- - = 00 ==
ﬁ 7= =3 21 o o |aeh | B2 mvl
g g e L ol
L
@ 1l e @ Y @ @ =
Bl LE LT a2 el LH m w
L H] Hr il (0] il [0 m m
Bz q1 Bz q1 LF4 q1 = o]
r — 1718YL HOLD313E NMOILDNNA
BOLYII O
iy

e [= s

sl B B r—
L ||
| 5] | - - ME
[*l dﬂ‘ I:T|% 14l zal ra ra
- 4 59 be WAL ﬂ“ E_W._lAV
)

] avar ] ars’ ] ova ¥ Z¥el

L 1
®:

o
1oid MlJM Ll W T g S il o d I ¥al3313e
L K21 LOKM S O
15ved 15ved ER L 35ved .]®|
HIL MG HILIMG HILIWG LE LY FOLYIIONI N LIELE
drH 4 diH W4 dil B diH 47 NIAD LFLTTH
[ bl
e - - I e WLT2y MNZE = 2V
SLIAIVHE NI STIVLIET INJIWINE JINT&L0H 003 S300M —0 0 0O 0 0O CWTLD MMET = IW
JELLE
TOHLROD

1 N ZV 1Y (FE'BEY MAFE = ONILVYE MX TIWL0L

WARNING
IT IS ILLEGAL FOR PERSONS OTHER THAN LICENSED ELECTRICAL MECHANICS OR PERSONS

AUTHORISED BY LEGISLATION TO WORK ON THE FIXED WIRING OF ANY ELECTRICAL

INSTALLATION. PENALTIES FOR CONVICTION ARE SEVERE.
IMPORTANT SAFETY NOTICE

This diagram has been prepared for use by electrically qualified service technicians. Electrolux
cannot be held responsible for the interpretation of its service publications nor for any injury or

damage that may occur in connection with their use.

Page 16 CE280




